506552860 03/15/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6599638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO.,LTD.	08/01/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	I-PEX INC.	
Street Address:	12-4 NEGORO, MOMOYAMA-CHO, FUSHIMI-KU	
City:	KYOTO-SHI, KYOTO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	612-8024	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16616496

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 571-730-0167

Email: uspto@soei-patent.co.jp

Correspondent Name: SOEI PATENT & LAW FIRM

Address Line 1: 3033 WILSON BLVD, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FP18-0240-00US-DSK	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRYAN D. KIRKPATRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan D. Kirkpatrick/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 20**

source=Certificate_of_Entire_Registration_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page1.tif
source=Certificate_of_Entire_Registration_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page2.tif
source=Certificate_of_Entire_Registration_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page3.tif
source=Certificate_of_Entire_Registration_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page4.tif
source=Certificate_of_Entire_Registration_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page5.tif
source=Certificate_of_Entire_Registration_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page6.tif

PATENT 506552860 REEL: 055585 FRAME: 0124

source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page7.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page8.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page9.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page10.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page11.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page12.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page13.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page14.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page15.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page16.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page17.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page18.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page19.tif
source=Certificate\_of\_Entire\_Registration\_FP18-0240-00US-DSK#page20.tif

PATENT REEL: 055585 FRAME: 0125

# 履歷事項全部証明書

京都市伏見区桃山町根来12番地の4 IーPEX株式会社

会社法人等番号	1300-01-014899	
商 号	第一緒工株式会社	
2.5	I-PEX株式会社	令和 2年 8月 1日変更
		令和 2年 8月 3日登記
本店	京都市伏見区株山町根来12番地の4	
公告をする方法	電子公告の方法により行う。 http://www.daiichi-seiko.co.jp/japanese/ir/index03_04.html ただし、電子公告による公告をすることができない事故その他のやむを得ない事由が生じた場	平成19年 6月29日変更
会社成立の年月日	台には、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。 昭和38年7月10日	平成19年 7月11日登記
目的	<ol> <li>精密企型の設計・製造・販売</li> <li>精密電子部品、精密成形製品、精密組立製品器の設計・製造・販売</li> <li>前各号に関連する部品ならびに製造機械およ</li> <li>上記各号に附帯関連する一切の事業平成23年 6月29日変更</li> </ol>	
单元株式数	100%	平成18年 6月29日設定 平成18年 7月12日登記
発行可能株式総数	2000万株	平成16年 7月 1日変更 平成16年 7月 1日変更
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>1672万2800株</u>	平成23年 3月 2日変更 平成23年 3月 8日登記
	発行清株式の総数 1872万2800株	合和 1年12月 6日変更

整理番号 ア353919 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事前であることを示す **PATENT** 

資本金の額	金85新2.	269万円	平成23年 3月 2日変更
			平成23年 3月 8日登記
	金109億	5866万円	分和 1年12月 6日変更
			今和 1年12月18日登記
株主名簿管理人の 氏名又は名称及び 住所並びに営業所	三菱UFJ(	区状見町三丁目6番3号 営託銀行株式会社 大阪証券代行部 8千代田区丸の内一丁目4番5号 平成21年10月13日変更	平成21年10月13日登記
役員に関する事項	取締役	小 西 英 樹	平成28年 3月30日重任
			平成28年 4月12日登記
	取締役	小 西 英 樹	平成29年 3月30日重任
			平成29年 4月11日發記
	Fix Mi (Q	小 週 英 樹	平成30年 3月29日重任
			平成30年 4月12日發記
	取締役	小四英樹	平成31年 3月27日華仟
			平成31年 4月 9日登記
			令和 1年 6月27日死亡
			令和 1年 7月11日登記
	现的役	極充格巴	平成28年 3月30日重任
			平成28年 4月12日登記
			平成29年 3月30日退任
			平成29年 4月11日登記

股網後 後 簡 明 平成28年 3月30日重任 平成28年 4月12日登記 股網後 後 舊 明 平成30年 4月11日登記 中成30年 4月12日登記 收額後 後 顧 信 明 平成30年 4月12日登記 中成30年 4月12日登記 中成30年 4月12日登記 中成31年 4月 9日發記 令和 2年 4月 7日發記 令和 2年 4月 7日發記 令和 2年 4月 7日發記 中成28年 4月12日登記 甲成28年 4月12日登記 甲成28年 4月12日登記 甲成29年 4月11日登記 平成29年 4月11日登記 平成29年 4月11日登記 甲成29年 4月11日登記 甲成30年 4月12日登記 日報後 土 山 隆 治 平成30年 3月27日東任 甲成31年 4月 9日登記 日報後 土 山 隆 治 平成31年 4月 9日登記			
取締役 後 橋 信 明	取締役	後藤信明	平成28年 3月30日重任
平成29年 4月11日登記   平成30年 3月29日重任   平成30年 3月29日重任   平成30年 4月12日登記   平成31年 3月27日重任   平成31年 4月 9日登記   令和 2年 4月 7日登記   令和 2年 4月 7日登記   令和 2年 4月 7日登記   平成28年 3月30日重任   平成28年 4月12日登記   平成29年 3月30日重任   平成29年 3月30日重任   平成29年 4月11日登記   平成29年 4月11日登記   平成29年 4月11日登記   平成30年 4月12日登記   平成31年 4月 9日登記   平成31年 4月 9日登記			平成28年 4月12日登記
取締後 後 縣 億 明	取締役	後羅信切	平成29年 3月30日重任
平成30年 4月12日登記   平成31年 3月27日重任   平成31年 4月 9日登記   令和 2年 3月27日重任   平成31年 4月 9日登記   令和 2年 4月 7日登記   令和 2年 4月 7日登記   平成28年 4月12日登記   平成28年 4月12日登記   平成29年 4月11日登記   平成29年 4月11日登記   平成29年 4月11日登記   平成30年 3月29日重任   平成30年 4月12日登記   平成30年 4月12日登記   平成30年 4月12日登記   平成30年 4月12日登記   平成31年 4月 9日登記   平成31年 4月 9日登記			平成29年 4月11日登記
取締役 後 藤 信 明  平成31年 3月27日重任  平成31年 4月 9日發記  令和 2年 4月 7日登記  取締役 土 山 隆 治  平成28年 3月30日重任  平成28年 4月12日登記  平成29年 3月30日重任  平成29年 4月11日登記  平成29年 4月11日登記  平成30年 4月11日登記  取締役 土 山 隆 治  平成30年 4月12日登記  平成30年 4月12日登記  平成30年 4月12日登記  平成30年 4月12日登記	取締役	後機傷切	平成30年 3月29日銀任
平成31年 4月 9日餐記令和 2年 3月27日退任令和 2年 4月 7日餐記 2年 4月 7日餐記 2年 4月 7日餐記 平成28年 3月30日重任平成28年 4月12日登記 平成29年 3月30日重任平成29年 4月11日登記 平成29年 4月11日登記 平成30年 3月29日重任平成30年 4月12日登記 平成30年 4月12日登記 平成31年 3月27日重任 平成31年 3月27日重任 平成31年 4月 9日登記			平成30年 4月12日登記
令和 2年 3月27日退任   令和 2年 4月 7日登記   取締役	取締役	後藤信明	平成31年 3月27日重任
令和 2年 4月 7日登記   取締役 土 山 隆 治   平成28年 3月30日重任   平成28年 4月12日登記   平成29年 3月30日重任   平成29年 4月11日登記   平成29年 4月11日登記   平成30年 4月12日登記   平成30年 4月12日登記   平成30年 4月12日登記   平成30年 4月12日登記   平成31年 3月27日重任   平成31年 4月 9日登記			平成31年 4月 9日營記
取締役 土山 路 治 平成28年 3月30日重任 平成28年 4月12日登記 取締役 土山 路 治 平成29年 3月30日重任 平成29年 4月11日登記 取締役 土山 隆 治 平成30年 3月29日重任 平成30年 4月12日登記 取締役 土山 羅 治 平成31年 3月27日重任 平成31年 4月 9日登記			令和 2年 3月27日退任
平成28年 4月12日登記 平成29年 3月30日重任 平成29年 4月11日登記 平成29年 4月11日登記 平成30年 3月29日重任 平成30年 4月12日登記 中成30年 4月12日登記 中成31年 3月27日重任 平成31年 4月 9日登記			令和 2年 4月 7日登記
取締役 土山 隆 治 平成29年 3月30日重任 平成29年 4月11日登記 取締役 土山 隆 治 平成30年 3月29日重任 平成30年 4月12日登記 取締役 土山 隆 治 平成31年 3月27日重任 平成31年 4月 9日登記	政制役	土山発治	平成28年 3月30日順任
取締役 土山隆 街 平成30年 3月29日重任 平成30年 4月12日登記 平成30年 4月12日登記 取締役 土山隆 街 平成31年 3月27日重任 平成31年 4月 9日登記			平成28年 4月12日登記
取締役 土山隆 街 平成30年 3月29日重任 平成30年 4月12日登記 取締役 土山隆 街 平成31年 3月27日重任 平成31年 4月 9日登記	取締役	土 山 器 浩	平成29年 3月30日重任
取締役 土 山 隆 治 平成30年 4月12日登記 取締役 土 山 隆 治 平成31年 3月27日単任 平成31年 4月 9日登記			平成29年 4月11日登記
取締役 <u>土 山 隆 治</u> 平成31年 3月27日重任 平成31年 4月 9日登記	取締役	土 山 隆 海	平成30年 3月29日重任
平成31年 4月 9日發記			平成30年 4月12日登記
	收納役	土 山 隆 治	平成31年 3月27日重任
			平成31年 4月 9日登記
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	取締役	土 山 隆 治	令和 2年 3月27日重任
令和 2年 4月 7日登記			令和 2年 4月 7日登記

取締役	構力健育		平成28年	3月30日重任
			平成28年	4月12日發記
胶細位	推力 健 #	<u>(</u>	平成29年	3月30日重任
			平成29年	4月11日登記
取締役	緒 方 健 音	ģ	平成30年	3月29日重任
			平成30年	4月12日登記
取締役	缩 方 健 资	á	平成31年	3月27日重任
			平成31年	4月 9日登記
収納役	絡力健業	á	令和 2年	3月27日重任
			令和 2年	4月 7日登記
取締役	原田園	<u> </u>	平級28年	3月30日重任
			460284	4 H 1 2 H \$\$\$C
取締役	<u>ir ii N</u>	<u> </u>	平成29年	3月30日重任
			平成29年	4月11日登記
取締役	R B N	<u> </u>	平成30年	3月29日銀任
			平級30年	4月12日發記
取締役	RF EI R	<u> </u>	平成31年	3月27日重任
			平成31年	4月 9日登記
Fix \$66 (\$	原 田 賞	¥	令和 2年	3月27日重任
			介和 2年	4月 7日登記

<b>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</b>			····	
	取締役	H 🐞 🏨	Ħ	平成28年 3月30日重任
				平成28年 4月12日登記
	取締役	田養康	(FI)	平成29年 3月30日重任
				平成29年 4月11日登記
	965 F28: WG	611 <b>490</b> 637	<b>1</b> 18	
	<u>取締役</u>	H W M	<u>- 17</u>	
				平成30年 4月12日登記
	取締役	田羅康	<u> </u>	平成31年 3月27日童任
				平成31年 4月 9日發記
	取締役	田篭康	利	令和 2年 3月27日重任
				令和 2年 4月 7日登記
	取締役	2 勝 隆	古	平成28年 3月30日重任
				平成28年 4月12日登記
	525. 607. 601.	NN 94 68		
	取締役	2 W M		平成29年 3月30日重任
				平成29年 4月11日登記
				平成30年 3月29日退任
				平成30年 4月12日發記
	取締役	原陷	遂	平成28年 3月30日重任
				平成28年 4月12日發記
	取締役	原腔	18	平成29年 3月30日重任
				子成29年 4月11日登記
	取締役	摩-昭		平成30年 3月29日重任
	HARRI (X	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
				平成30年 4月12日登記
	取締役	原館	- 1	平成31年 3月27日重任
				平成31年 4月 9日登記
	取締役	厚 昭	度	令和 2年 3月27日重任
				金和 2年 4月 7日登記
•••••	•••••		***************************************	

整理番号 ア353919 \* 下線のあるものは抹海寒頃であることを洪々**PATENT** 5/10

***************************************		
	取締役 岡田和勝	平成28年 3月30日重任
		平成28年 4月12日登紀
	取締役 岡田和賞	平成29年 3月30日重任
		平成29年 4月11日登記
		平成30年 3月29日退任
		平成30年 4月12日登記
	取締役 橋口 純一	平成28年 3月30日就任
		平成28年 4月12日登記
		平成29年 3月30日退任
		平成29年 4月11日發記
	取締役・監査等 橋 口 純 一 委員	平成29年 3月30日就任
	(狂外取締役)	平成29年 4月11日登記
	取締役・監査等 橋 口 純 一 委員	平成31年 3月27日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成31年 4月 9日登記
	取締役・監査等 庭 野 <b>b</b> 次 <u>委員</u>	空 平成29年 3月30日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成29年 4月11日登記
	取締役・監査等 駐 野 移 次 委員	平成31年 3月27日産任
	(往外取締役)	平成31年 4月 9日登記
	取締役・監査等 中 田 均 委員	平成29年 3月30日就任
	(社外取締役)	平成29年 4月11日登記
	取締役・監査等 中 円 均 委員	ア成31年 3月27日重任
	(社外取締役)	平成31年 4月 9日登記

	京都市伏見区桃山町三河69番地の15	平成28年 3月30日重任
	代表版網役 小 西 英 樹	平成28年 4月12日登記
	京都市伏見区株山町三河69番地の15	平成29年 3月30日重任
	<u>代表取締役 小 四 英 樹</u>	平成29年 4月11日發記
	京都市伏見区株山町三河69番地の15	平成30年 3月29日重任
	代表取締役 小西英樹	平成30年 4月12日登記
	京都市伏見区桃山町三河69番地の15 代表取締役 小 西 英 樹	平成31年 3月27日重任
	1 ( 1 × 13)	平成31年 4月 9日登記
		令和 1年 6月27日死亡
		令和 1年 7月11日發記
	福岡市東区香推駅東四丁目34番9号 代表取締役 土山隆 治	令和 1年 6月28日就任
		令和 1年 7月11日發記
	福岡市東区香推駅東四丁目34番9号 代表取締役 土山隆治	令和 2年 3月27日重任
		令和 2年 4月 7日發記
	<u>監査役</u> <u></u> <u>角 田 宗 縣</u>	平成26年 3月28日童任
	(往外監查役)	平成26年 4月 8日登記
		平成29年 3月30日退任 
		平成29年 4月11日登記
	<u>監査役 中 田 均</u>	平成26年 3月28日重任
	(往外監査役)	平成26年 4月 8日登記
		平成29年 3月30日選任
		平成29年 4月11日登記
	監査役 前出吉治 (34.44年本外)	平成26年 3月28日重任 平成26年 4月 8日登記
	<u>(社外監査役)</u> 	平成29年 4月 8日意記 平成29年 3月30日退任
		学成29年 3月30日超世 学成29年 4月11日登記
L		

整理番号 ア353919

ក្រុមាលអង់ឱ្យផ្សេងទេក្រុង១៦៩៩៩៩<mark>PATENT</mark> 7/10

-		<u>監査役</u> <u>庭野修改</u> 平成28年/3月30日就任
		(社外監査役) 平成28年 4月12日登記
		平成29年 3月30日退任
		平成29年 4月11日登記
		<u> </u>
		平成28年 4月12日登記
		会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマツ 平成29年 3月30日重任
		平成29年 4月11日登記
		会計監査人 有服責任監査法人トーマン 平成30年 3月29日連任
		平成30年 4月12日登紀
		会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマン 平成31年 3月27日筆任
		平成31年 4月 9日發記
		会計監査人 有限責任監査法人トーマツ 令和 2年 3月27日遺任
		令和 2年 4月 7日登記
	取締役等の会社に 対する責任の免除 に関する規定	当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、取締役(取締役であった 者を含む。)の会社法第423条第1項の責任を、法令の限度において、取 締役会の決議によって免除することができる。
		当会社は、会社法第426条第1項の規定により、監査役(監査役であった 者を含む。)の会社法第423条第1項の責任を、法令の限度において、取 締役会の決議によって免除することができる。
		平成26年 3月28日設定 平成26年 4月 8日登記
	非業務執行取締役。 等の会社に対する。 責任の制限に関す る規定	社法第423条第1項の責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。たた し、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。
		当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外販査役との間に、会 社法第423条第1項の責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただ
		し、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。 平成26年 3月28日設定 平成26年 4月 8日登記
		当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、取締役(業務執行取締役等 である者を除く。)との間に、会社法第423条第1項の責任を限定する契約 を締結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が 規定する額とする。
		規定する朝とする。 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、社外監査役との間に、会 社法第423条第1項の責任を限定する契約を締結することができる。ただ し、当該契約に基づく責任の限度額は、法令が規定する額とする。

	平成29年 3月30日変更	平成29年 4月11日登紀
支店	1 福岡県小都市三州字花路863番地の5	
	2 ************************************	平成23年 8月 1日移転
	東京都港区港南二丁目16番2号大陽生命品用。	平成23年 8月 3日登記
	3 福岡県大野城市御笠川六丁目 5 番 1 号	
	4 9:53:53:53:54:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:55:	平成17年 3月22日変更
	福岡県朝倉都筑前町高田2455番地の1	平成23年 4月 5日登記
	5 山梨県山梨市正徳寺宇一本木1816番地の1	
	7 東京都町田市森野一丁目33番10号町田ST	平成24年11月12日移転
	米米等品の1000年記111日33年10元前121 長年	平成24年11月12日登記
	8 大阪市北区梅田二丁目5番4号千代田ビル西館 5階 大阪市北区梅田三丁目3番10号梅田ダイビル	平成24年 1月 1日設置
		平成24年 1月11日登記
		平成30年 2月13日移転
	16階	平成30年 2月16日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	收納役会設置会社	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	<u>紫在役役繼会社</u>	平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
	平成29年 3月30日発止	平成29年 4月11日登記
基本役会設置会社 に関する事項	<u>紫春後会設置会社</u>	平成18年 7月12日登記
	平成29年 3月30日廃止	平成29年 4月11日登記

整理器号 ア353919 \* T線のあるものは抹消事業であることを示す**PATENT** 9/10

### 京都市伏見区桃山町根来 1 2 番地の 4 1 ー P E X 株式会社

監査等委員会設置	監查等委員会設置会社
全社に関する事項	平成29年 3月30日設定 平成29年 4月11日登記
重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への 委任に関する事項	重要な業務執行の決定の取締役への委任についての定款の定めがある。 平成29年 3月30日設定 平成29年 4月11日登記
会計監査人設置会	会計監查人設置会社
社に関する事項	平成18年 7月12日登記
登記記録に関する	平成元年法務省合第15号時間第3項の規定により
事項	平成13年 9月27日移記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した傷面である。

> 令和 2年 8月 5日 京都地方法務局 登記官

谷口弘



整理番号 ア353919 \*

下線のあるものは稼働事業であることを思すPATENT 0/10

## Certificate of Entire Registration

12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi I-PEX Inc.

#### STATEMENT OF ACCURATE TRANSLATION:

To the best of my knowledge, the English-language translation provided in this document is an accurate translation.

Signature: / Shigeki Matsuo / [Shigeki MATSUO]

Company/entity number	1300-01-014899			
Trade name	DAI-ICHI SEIKO CO., LTD.			
	I-PEX Inc.	Altered on 1 August 2020		
		Registered on 3 August 2020		
Head office	12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi			
Method of giving	Public notices of the company shall be made by	Altered on 29 June 2007		
public notices	electronic meas.			
	http://www.daiichi-			
	seiko.co.jp/japanese/ir/index03_04.html			
	However, in case giving public notice by electronic			
	means becomes impossible due to an accident or any			
	other cause beyond the company's reasonable control,			
	such notices will be given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered on 11 July 2007		
Date of incorporation	10 July 1963			
Objects	Design, manufacture and sale of precision molds.			
	2. Design, manufacture and sale of precision electronic parts and components, precision molded			
	products, precision assembled products, precision	n machinery, and precision automatic		
	machinery and equipment.			
	3. Design, manufacture and sale of parts and components, and manufacturing machinery and			
	equipment related to any of the preceding items.			
	4. Any business incidental or relating to any of the preceding items.			
	Altered on 29 June 2011	Registered on 11 July 2011		
Unit of shares	100	Established on 29 June 2006		
		Registered on 12 July 2006		
Total number of shares	20,000,000	Altered on 1 July 2004		
authorized to be issued		Registered on 12 July 2004		
Total number of shares	Total number of share issued	Altered on 2 March 2011		
issued and class and	16,722,800	Registered on 8 March 2011		
number of share	Total number of share issued	Altered on 6 December 2019		
	18,722,800	Registered on 18 December 2019		

Reference number: a353919

1/10

<sup>\*</sup> Canceled items are indicated by underlining.

12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi I-PEX Inc.

Amount of capital	8,522,690,000 yen		Altered on 2 March 2011
			Registered on 8 March 2011
	10,968,660,000 yen		Altered on 6 December 2019
			Registered on 18 December 2019
Name or appellation,	3-6-3 Fushimi-cho, Chuo-ku, Osaka		
address, and place of	Mitsubishi U	JFJ Trust and Banking Corporation	
business of shareholder	Stock Trans	fer Agency Department, Osaka Branch	
registry administrator	Head office:	1-4-5 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
		Altered on 13 October 2009	Registered on 13 October 2009
Matters concerning	Director	Hideki Konishi	Reappointed on 30 March2016
officers			Registered on 12 April 2016
	Director	Hideki Konishi	Reappointed on 30 March2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
	Director	Hideki Konishi	Reappointed on 29 March2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	Hideki Konishi	Reappointed on 27 March2019
			Registered on 9 April 2019
•			Deceased on 27 June 2019
			Registered on 11 July 2019
	Director	Tetsumi Fukumoto	Reappointed on 30 March2016
			Registered on 12 April 2016
			Resigned on 30 March2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017

12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi I-PEX Inc.

Director	Nobuaki Goto	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
		Registered on 12 April 2016
Director	Nobuaki Goto	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
		Registered on 11 April 2017
Director	Nobuaki Goto	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
		Registered on 12 April 2018
Director	Nobuaki Goto	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
		Registered on 9 April 2019
		Resigned on 27 March 2020
		Registered on 7 April 2020
Director	Takaharu Tsuchiyama	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
		Registered on 12 April 2016
Director	Takaharu Tsuchiyama	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
		Registered on 11 April 2017
Director	Takaharu Tsuchiyama	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
		Registered on 12 April 2018
Director	Takaharu Tsuchiyama	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
		Registered on 9 April 2019
Director	Takaharu Tsuchiyama	Reappointed on 27 March 2020
		Registered on 7 April 2020
	Director  Director  Director  Director  Director  Director  Director	Director       Nobuaki Goto         Director       Nobuaki Goto         Director       Nobuaki Goto         Director       Takaharu Tsuchiyama         Director       Takaharu Tsuchiyama         Director       Takaharu Tsuchiyama         Director       Takaharu Tsuchiyama         Director       Takaharu Tsuchiyama

12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi I-PEX Inc.

	Director	Kenji Ogata	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
	Metri Ogaa		
			Registered on 12 April 2016
	<u>Director</u>	Kenji Ogata	Reappointed on 30 March2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
	Director	Kenji Ogata	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	Kenji Ogata	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
			Registered on 9 April 2019
	Director	Kenji Ogata	Reappointed on 27 March 2020
3			Registered on 7 April 2020
	<u>Director</u>	Takashi Harada	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
			Registered on 12 April 2016
	<u>Director</u>	Takashi Harada	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
	<u>Director</u>	Takashi Harada	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	Takashi Harada	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
			Registered on 9 April 2019
	Director	Takashi Harada	Reappointed on 27 March 2020
			Registered on 7 April 2020

12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi I-PEX Inc.

	Director	Yasutoshi Tagomori	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
			Registered on 12 April 2016
	Director	Yasutoshi Tagomori	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
	Director	Yasutoshi Tagomori	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	Yasutoshi Tagomori	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
			Registered on 9 April 2019
	Director	Yasutoshi Tagomori	Resigned on 27 March 2020
			Registered on 7 April 2020
	Director	Takayoshi Endou	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
			Registered on 12 April 2016
	Director	Takayoshi Endou	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
			Resigned on 29 March 2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	Akihiko Hara	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
			Registered on 12 April 2016
	Director	Akihiko Hara	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
			Registered on 11 April 2017
1	Director	Akihiko Hara	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
			Registered on 12 April 2018
	Director	Akihiko Hara	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
			Registered on 9 April 2019
	Director	Akihiko Hara	Resigned on 27 March 2020
			Registered on 7 April 2020

<sup>\*</sup> Canceled items are indicated by underlining.

12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi I-PEX Inc.

Director Kazuhiro Okada	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
	Registered on 12 April 2016
Director Kazuhiro Okada	Reappointed on 30 March 2017
	Registered on 11 April 2017
	Resigned on 29 March 2018
	Registered on 12 April 2018
Director Junichi Hashiguchi	Appointed on 30 March 2016
	Registered on 12 April 2016
	Resigned on 30 March 2017
	Registered on 11 April 2017
Corporate auditor Junichi Hashiguchi	Appointed on 30 March 2017
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 11 April 2017
Corporate auditor Junichi Hashiguchi	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 9 April 2019
Corporate auditor Shuji Niwano	Appointed on 30 March 2017
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 11 April 2017
Corporate auditor Shuji Niwano	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 9 April 2019
Corporate auditor Hitoshi Nakata	Appointed on 30 March 2017
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 11 April 2017
Corporate auditor Hitoshi Nakata	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
(Outside auditor)	Registered on 9 April 2019

6/10

Reference number: a353919

12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi I-PEX Inc.

	69-15 Mikawa Momoyam-acho, FuFushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi Representative Director Hideki Konishi	Reappointed on 30 March 2016
	representative Director Tridekt Isolishi	Registered on 12 April 2016
	69-15 Mikawa Momoyama-cho, FuFushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi	Reappointed on 30 March2017
	Representative Director Hideki Konishi	Registered on 11 April 2017
	69-15 Mikawa Momoyama-cho, FuFushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi	Reappointed on 29 March 2018
	Representative Director Hideki Konishi	Registered on 12 April 2018
ver	69-15 Mikawa Momoyama-cho, FuFushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi	Reappointed on 27 March 2019
	Representative Director Hideki Konishi	Registered on 9 April 2019
		Deceased on 27 June 2019
		Registered on 11 July 2019
	4-34-9 Kashiiekihigashi Higashi-ku Fukuoka-shi	Appointed on 28 June 2019
	Representative Director Takaharu Tuchiyama	Registered on July 11 2019
	4-34-9 Kashiiekihigashi Higashi-ku Fukuoka-shi	Reappointed on 27 March 2020
	Representative Director Takaharu Tuchiyama	Registered on 7 April 2020
	Corporate auditor Sousho Tsunoda (Outside auditor)	Reappointed on 28 March 2014
	(Outside auditor)	Registered on 8 April 2014
		Resigned on 30 March 2017
		Recorded on 11 April 2017
	Corporate auditor Hitoshi Nakata (Outside auditor)	Reappointed on 28 March 2014
	(Ourside auditor)	Registered on 8 April 2014
		Resigned on 30 March 2017
		Recorded on 11 April 2017
	Corporate auditor Yoshiharu Maede	Reappointed on 28 March 2014
	(Outside auditor)	Registered on 8 April 2014
		Resigned on 30 March 2017
		Recorded on 11 April 2017

7/10

.

Reference number: a353919

12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi I-PEX Inc.

	Corporate auditor Shuji Niwano	Appointed on 30 March 2016	
	(Outside auditor)	Registered on 12 April 2016	
		Resigned on 30 March 2017	
		Registered on 11 April 2017	
 	Accounting auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Reappointed on 30 March 2016	
		Registered on 12 April 2016	
	Accounting auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Reappointed on 30 March 2017	
		Registered on 11 April 2017	
200	Accounting auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Reappointed on 29 March 2018	
		Registered on 12 April 2018	
	Accounting auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Reappointed on 27 March 2019	
		Registered on 9 April 2019	
	Accounting auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu	Reappointed on 27 March 2020	
		Registered on 7 April 2020	
Provision Concerning Exemption of Directors or Corporate Auditors from Liability:	Under the rules of Article 426 Paragraph 1 of the Company Law, to the extent provided for by applicable law and regulations, the company may exempt the directors (including former Directors) from liability described in Article 423 Paragraph 1 of the Company Law by resolution of the Board of Directors.  Under the rules of Article 426 Paragraph 1 of the Company Law, to the extent provided for by applicable law and regulations, the company may exempt the corporate auditors (including former corporate directors) from liability described in Article 423 Paragraph 1 by resolution of the Board of Directors.  Established on 28 March 2014 Registered on 8 April 2014		
Provision Concerning	Under the rules of Article 427 Paragraph 1 of the Compar	-	
Exemption of Outside	an agreement with the outside directors that limits, to the		
Directors or Outside Corporate Auditors	and regulations, the liability of directors described in Arti Under the rules of Article 427 Paragraph 1 of the Compar		
from Liability:	an agreement with the outside corporate auditors that limits, to the extent provided for by		
	applicable laws and regulations, the liability of corporate auditors described in Article 423		
•	Paragraph 1.		
	Established on 28 March 2014 Registered on 8 April 2014 Under the rules of Article 427 Paragraph 1 of the Company Law, the corporation may enter into		
	an agreement with the directors (excluding executive directors) that limits, to the extent		
	provided for by applicable laws and regulations, the liability of directors described in Article		
	423 Paragraph 1.		
	Under the rules of Article 427 Paragraph 1 of the Company Law, the corporation may enter into		
	an agreement with the outside corporate auditors that limits, to the extent provided for by		
i	I am a second and a second and a second as	and the second s	
	applicable laws and regulations, the liability of corporate Paragraph 1.	auditors described in Article 423	

Reference number: a353919

<sup>\*</sup> Canceled items are indicated by underlining.

12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi I-PEX Inc.

		Altered on 30 March 2	017 Registered on 11 April 2017	
Branch Offices		1 863-5 Aza-Hanasoge, Mitsusawa, Ogori-shi, Fukuoka-ken		
		2	Relocated on 1 August 2011	
		8F Taiyo-Seimei Shinagawa Bldg., 2-16-2 Kounan, Minato-ku, Tokyo	Registered on 3 August 2011	
		3 6-5-1 Mikasagawa, Onojo-shi, Fukuoka-ken		
	•	4	Altered on 22 March 2005	
		2455-1 Takada Chikuzen-cho, Asakura-gun, Fukuoka-ken	Registered on 5 April 2011	
		5 1816-1 Aza-Ippongi, Shoutokuji, Yamanashi-shi, Yamanash	ii-ken	
		7	Relocated 12 November 2012	
		Machida ST Bldg., 1-33-10 Morino, Machida-shi, Tokyo	Registered on 12 November 2012	
	ļ	8	Established on 1 January 2012	
		<u>5F Chiyoda Bldg., West, 2-5-4 Umeda, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi</u>	Registered on 11 January 2012	
		100 V	Relocated on 13 February 2018	
		16F Umeda Daibiru (Bldg.) 3-3-10 Umeda Kita-ku, Osaka- shi	Registered on 16 February 2018	
Matters relating	to	The company has established a board of directors.		
establishing board directors	of	Registered on 1 May 2006 in accordance with	th Article 136 of No. 87 of 2006	
Matters relating	to	The company has established corporate auditors.		
establishing corpora	Registered on 1 May 2006 in accordance with Article 136 of No. 87 of 2006			
auditors		Dismantled on 30 March 20	017 Registered on 11 April 2017	
Matters relating	to	The company has established a board of corporate auditors.		
establishing board	of		Registered on 12 July 2006	
corporate auditors		Dismantled on 30 March 20	117 Registered on 11 April 2017	

12-4 Negoro, Momoyama-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto-shi I-PEX Inc.

Matters relating to board	The company has established a board of corporate auditors and others.		
of corporate auditors and others	Established on 30 March 2017 Registered on 11 April 2017		
Matters relating to directors decision-	The delegation of the directors decision-making authority with regard to the execution of important operations is specified in the articles of incorporation.		
making authority with regard to execution of important operations	Established on 30 March 2017 Registered on 11 April 2017		
Matter relating to establishing accounting auditor	The company has established accounting auditors.  Registered on 12 July 2006		
Matters relating to registered records	As stipulated by Paragraph 3 of the Supplementary Provisions of Ministry of Justice Ordinance No. 15 of 1989		
	Printed on 27 September 2001		

I hereby certify that the foregoing represents the whole matters on registration in current force and effect.

> August 5, 2020 Kyoto Legal Affairs Bureau Registering Office

Hiromi Taniguchi

(Official seal)

Reference number: a353919

\* Canceled items are indicated by underlining.

10/10

PATENT REEL: 055585 FRAME: 0145

RECORDED: 03/15/2021